NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Contact: Brian Bender, CAO, City of Deer Lodge, 406-846-2238 or Robie Culver, Stahly Engineering &

Associates, 406-442-8594

Publish Dates: November 25 and December 2, 2020

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING/OPEN HOUSE

Deer Lodge, Montana, December 10, 2020 – On Thursday, December 10th, the City of Deer Lodge Parks and Recreation Committee will host an open house from 5:00 – 7:00 p.m. at the Powell County Community Center, 416 Cottonwood Avenue, Deer Lodge, Montana to share the process that is underway to create a Deer Lodge Parks and Trails Master Plan. This plan will inform future decisions regarding improvements to existing park and trail facilities as well as possible new facilities. Your input is valuable in this process.

Representatives from the committee and the City's engineering consultant, Stahly Engineering & Associates, will be available to explain the Master planning process and take your ideas and comments. Please stop by any time between the hours of 5:00 and 7:00 p.m. An online and hard copy survey is available in a variety of places throughout the community. The online survey can be accessed at https://www.stahlyprojects.com/dlsurvey. The web site for the project is https://www.stahlyprojects.com/dlparks.

This project is being funded, in part, by a Montana Department of Commerce, Community Development Block Grant Planning grant.